

**SC no. 02/15**  
**CNR no. WBJP01-000085-2015**

**Order no. 32 dt.02.12.2023**

Accused Abiul Haque on c/b is absent by petition for time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. P P in charge is present by filing hazira.

No death report is received.

BC 2 to comply the order dtd 14.11.22.

Fix 13.03.24 for app/death report.

**D / C**

**ADJ 4<sup>th</sup> Court , Jalpaiguri.**