

**SC 2 of 2015
CNR WBJP01-00-0085-2015**

Order no. 33 dt.13.03.24

2 accused persons on court bail are absent and file petition for time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld.p.p in charge is present by filing hazira.

Death report is received.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 11 .06.2024 for charge.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.